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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P637294

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-S-SA3B-727-U-44-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 4
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (48) 2700K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

13724.9 lumens

N/A

112.1 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5' x L: 0.5' x H: 0)
Type V - Short

B5-U0-G1

122.4
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 120.9 fc
Type V - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 7236.7 0.0 7236.7
% Fixture 52.7 0.0 52.7
Street Side Lumens 6488.2 0.0 6488.2
% Fixture 47.3 0.0 47.3
Total Lumens 13724.9 0.0 13724.9
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS: 51.9%
Zone Lumens % Fixture ‘__---—-""""“‘--"
0°-10° 3903.1 284 0.5 p”
10°-20° 5911.3 43.1 &
20°-30° 2494.6 18.2 47.5%
30°-40° 650.6 4.7
40°-50° 329.1 2.4 0.4
50°-60° 215.1 1.6
60°-70° 128.9 0.9 1 ,
70°-80° 67.8 0.5 T
80°-90° 24.5 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 13724.9 100.0
0°-180° 13724.9 100.0 0.1 +
0 ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

50f9



Signify Classified - Internal
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South or) COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P637294
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA3B-727-U-44-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 6011.4 43.8

FM (30°-60°) 455.3 3.3

FH (60°-80°) 18.5 0.1 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 3.0 0.0 GO0/10
BL (0°-30°) 6297.6 45,9 B5

BM (30°-60°) 739.5 5.4 B1/1000

BH (60°-80°) 178.1 1.3 B1/500 G0/660
BVH (80°-90°) 21.5 0.2 G1/100
uL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G1

Type V Short
UPLIGHT
6,298 Im
4,723 Im
UH UH
3,149 Im
1,574 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

oo
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

O

%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0°| 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8
2.5°| 46952.0  46978.2 46881.1 47090.7 46927.3 47365.1 47147.8 47486.8 47372.8 47562.4
5°1 43746.0  43702.9 43675.1 44000.4 43906.3 44376.4 440759 43977.2 442824  44226.9
7.5°| 38904.7  39018.8 38954.0 39038.8 39086.6 39623.0 39792.5 39660.0 39664.6 39741.7
10°| 33941.6  33773.6  33534.7 33693.5 34029.5 34263.8 34169.8 34364.0 34320.8 34504.2
12.5°| 27834.9 27967.4  27833.3 276915 28278.8 28214.1 28377.4 28483.8 28217.1  28810.5
15°| 20966.7  21036.1 21199.5 21188.7 21640.3 21731.2 21709.6 21822.2 21614.1 21712.7
17.5°| 13469.7 13704.0 14143.2 14886.2 15721.6 15818.7 15794.0 15701.5 15601.3 15490.4
20° 9047.6 9022.9 9181.7 9399.0 111284 11586.2 11572.3 112825 10863.3 10783.1
22.5° 6338.0 6384.2 6362.6 6578.4 6936.0 8198.3 8042.7 7748.3 7611.1 7521.7
25° 4169.3 4152.3 4260.2 4325.0 4631.7 4785.8 5331.5 5222.0 5010.9 5034.0
27.5° 2541.7 2563.2 2603.3 2658.8 2876.1 2826.8 3138.1 3179.8 3111.9 3039.5
30° 1559.8 1575.2 1607.6 1647.7 1723.2 1669.3 1755.6 1905.1 1880.4 1829.6
32.5° 1058.9 1060.4 1083.6 1099.0 1089.7 1038.9 1066.6 1208.4 1211.5 1206.9
35° 761.4 761.4 783.0 795.3 769.1 727.5 732.1 820.0 858.5 866.2
37.5° 525.6 527.1 564.1 601.1 571.8 561.0 542.5 601.1 662.8 672.0
40° 399.2 397.7 416.2 443.9 447.0 426.9 433.1 470.1 533.3 541.0
42.5° 323.7 325.2 334.5 3314 332.9 359.1 368.4 385.3 443.9 457.8
45° 272.8 2744 279.0 263.6 257.4 297.5 309.8 319.1 368.4 385.3
47.5° 225.0 228.1 232.7 215.8 212.7 238.9 260.5 269.7 312.9 3314
50° 161.8 164.9 181.9 172.6 181.9 188.0 217.3 231.2 260.5 285.1
52.5° 117.1 120.2 124.8 126.4 149.5 152.6 174.2 195.7 209.6 237.4
55° 92.5 95.6 92.5 89.4 109.4 126.4 134.1 157.2 168.0 200.4
57.5° 52.4 55.5 60.1 69.4 72.4 97.1 104.8 124.8 134.1 164.9
60° 9.2 10.8 17.0 41.6 50.9 61.7 78.6 95.6 107.9 129.5
62.5° 1.5 1.5 3.1 9.2 29.3 43.2 57.0 67.8 78.6 98.6
65° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 7.7 24.7 30.8 40.1 53.9 70.9
67.5° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 4.6 9.2 13.9 24.7 30.8 47.8
70° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 4.6 6.2 7.7 10.8 18.5 29.3
72.5° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 4.6 6.2 7.7 9.2 9.2 18.5
75° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 4.6 7.7 9.2 9.2 7.7 7.7
77.5° 0.0 0.0 15 3.1 6.2 9.2 10.8 9.2 6.2 6.2
80° 0.0 0.0 3.1 4.6 7.7 10.8 13.9 10.8 6.2 3.1
82.5° 0.0 0.0 3.1 6.2 7.7 12.3 17.0 13.9 6.2 3.1
85° 0.0 0.0 15 4.6 9.2 12.3 17.0 12.3 6.2 15
87.5° 0.0 0.0 15 1.5 3.1 4.6 9.2 7.7 3.1 15
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 9
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90°

48360.8

47203.2
44210.0
39592.2
34570.5
28799.8
21524.7
15612.1
10929.6
7440.0
5026.3
3070.3
1845.0
1214.6
873.9
675.1
550.3
462.4
391.5
336.0
289.8
246.6
208.1
175.7
143.3
107.9
81.7
60.1
37.0
24.7
13.9

6.2

4.6

3.1

15

15

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P637294
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA3B-727-U-44-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8 48360.8
474745 477211 47772.0 47704.2 47802.8 47625.6 47489.9 471385 46927.3
444951  44458.1 447155 44800.3 44789.5 446539 444643 442516 44045.1
39838.8 39886.5 40120.8 40270.3 40194.8 40025.3 39894.3 39734.0 39595.2
34886.5 34558.2 34849.5 348495 35051.4 34572.0 34616.7 342129 342314
28898.4  29017.1 29064.9 29202.0 28966.2 28711.9 28400.6 28338.9 28146.2
21834.5 22173.6 218823  22380.1 22139.7 21874.6 21826.8 21349.0 21500.0
15535.1 15909.6 16026.8 163119 16093.0 15935.8 15737.0 15592.1  15581.3
11015.9 11392.0 11478.3 11820.5 11795.8 11746.5 115785 11395.1 11196.2
7552.5 7859.2 8145.9 8606.8 8599.1 8454.2 8437.2 8178.3 8182.9
5078.7 5302.2 5370.0 5841.6 5894.0 5878.6 5790.8 5550.3 5641.3
3073.4 3269.2 3498.8 3665.3 3822.5 3797.8 3710.0 3575.9 3517.3
1894.3 1982.2 2066.9 2267.3 2361.3 2410.6 2369.0 2244.2 2253.4
1240.8 1314.8 1376.4 1502.8 1552.1 1643.1 1626.1 1599.9 1569.1
904.8 958.7 1000.3 1058.9 11221 1199.2 1211.5 1200.7 1188.4
690.5 746.0 793.8 818.4 867.8 927.9 961.8 960.2 951.0
561.0 602.7 645.8 678.2 712.1 756.8 798.4 803.0 803.0
468.6 504.0 547.2 581.1 605.7 647.4 690.5 693.6 690.5
400.7 431.6 473.2 513.3 533.3 564.1 605.7 615.0 608.8
348.3 376.1 411.5 454.7 476.3 504.0 542.5 553.3 551.8
299.0 3314 366.8 402.3 430.0 456.2 493.2 505.6 500.9
263.6 292.9 323.7 362.2 394.6 417.7 447.0 468.6 462.4
220.4 255.9 288.2 320.6 360.7 385.3 413.1 439.3 433.1
191.1 220.4 257.4 286.7 326.8 356.0 383.8 411.5 410.0
160.3 191.1 226.6 257.4 294.4 326.8 354.5 385.3 388.4
126.4 163.4 194.2 229.7 266.7 302.1 326.8 357.6 362.2
95.6 134.1 168.0 201.9 238.9 277.4 299.0 325.2 329.8
70.9 103.3 143.3 174.2 212.7 249.7 269.7 291.3 299.0
53.9 78.6 120.2 149.5 189.6 218.9 240.4 258.9 265.1
33.9 61.7 97.1 127.9 163.4 189.6 205.0 215.8 225.0
23.1 47.8 78.6 109.4 135.6 155.7 169.5 178.8 186.5
13.9 37.0 64.7 90.9 107.9 123.3 137.2 143.3 148.0

7.7 27.7 53.9 74.0 84.8 95.6 106.4 114.1 117.1

4.6 21.6 43.2 57.0 61.7 72.4 83.2 87.9 87.9

3.1 15.4 29.3 41.6 44.7 52.4 55.5 58.6 61.7

3.1 9.2 18.5 231 24.7 27.7 29.3 324 35.5

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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180°
48360.8
46771.7
43813.9
39125.1
34051.1
27970.5
21349.0
15294.6
11109.9
8093.5
5497.9
3466.5
22134
1558.3
1183.7
946.4
793.8
687.4
608.8
548.7
497.8
460.9
436.2
411.5
390.0
365.3
334.5
302.1
268.2
223.5
185.0
146.4
114.1
86.3
60.1
33.9

0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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